“OSNOVNA SOLA TREBNJE” Primary
School

Kidriceva ulicat1, Trebnje

Telephone : 07/34 81 870

Fax: 07/ 34 81890

“Podruznicna Sola Dolenja Nemska
vas “ branch

Dolenja Nemska vas 21, 8210 Trebnje
Telephone : 07/34 66 405

“Podruznic¢na Sola Dobrnic¢“ branch
Dobrnic¢ 2, 8211 Dobrni¢
Telephone : 07/34 81 860

“Podruzni¢na 3ola Sentlovrenc¥
branch

Sentlovrenc 17, 8212 Velika Loka
Telephone : 07/30 48 304

Kidri¢eva ulica 11
8210 Trebnje

07/34 81870
http://www.os-trebnje.si/
sola@os-trebnje.si



Contacts

SECRETARY
Ana Hrovat
07/34 81870, sola@os.trebnje.si

PRINCIPAL
Rado Kostrevc
07/ 34 81872, rado.kostrevc@os-trebnje.si

ASSISTANT PRINCIPALS
Aleksandra Gricar
07/34 81880, aleksandra.gricar@os-trebnje.si

Jozica Marincic

07/34 81881, jozica.marincic@os-trebnje.si

TUTORS

“Podruzni¢na Sola Dolenja Nemska vas “ branch
Nevenka Grebenc

07/ 34 66 405, nevenka.grebenc@os-trebnje.si

“Podruzni¢na Sola Dobrni¢“ branch
Ana Kastigar
07/3481860, ana.kastigar@os-trebnje.si

“Podruzni¢na $ola Sentlovrenc* branch
Alenka Kolar
07/30 48 304, alenka.kolar@os-trebnje.si

SCHOOL COUNSELLING SERVICE
Marija Kovag, socialna delavka
07/34 81884, marija.kovac@os-trebnje.si

Marjetka Mrak, psihologinja
07/34 81886, marjetka.mrak@os-trebnje.si

DENTIST
Natasa Dajovi¢, dr. dent. med.
07/34 81889, dr.natasa.rogelj@siol.net

THE TIMETABLE

EARLY-MORNING CARE SERVICE
6.00 - 8.00

Lessono 7.30-8.15
Lesson1  8.20-19.05
Lesson2  9.10-9.55
SNACK BREAK

Lesson3  10.15-11.00
Lesson4  11.05-11.50
Lesson5  11.55-12.40
Lesson 6  12.45-13.30
Lesson7  13.35-14.20
Lesson 8  14.25 -15.10

AFTER-SCHOOL CLASSES
11.50 - 16.00

Note: Lessons for the first class start with breakfast at 8
o'clock.

School meals

Breakfast for the 1st class pupils, snack, lunch and afternoon
snack for after-school classes can be ordered.

Parents can cancel school meals in person, via e-mail at prehra-
na@os-trebnje.si, via fax number 07/34 81 890, via letter or
phone at 07/34 81 885. This has to be done by 8 a.m.

Parent-teacher collaboration

PARENT-TEACHER CONFERENCES

1st September | Class curriculum of the current scho-
ol year
2nd January Educational, analysis of the first

schoolyear cycle

3rd June analysis of the second schoolyear
cycle

INDIVIDUAL CONSULTATION HOURS

Organised for the home school every second Tuesday according
to the following schedule:

® 1st to 5th class and after-school classes: 16.00 to 18.00
® 6th to 9th class: 15.00 to 17.00

Organised for the branch schools every second Thursday: 16.00
to 18.00

Parents can ask for individual consultation hours in the morning
with the agreement of the teacher.
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